Otherwise, you may 
skip this part. 

Item No. 49: This is automatically filled-out, based on your input from items 47 and 48. 

Items No. 50 to 52: In general, you may skip this part. 

Item No. 53:  This is automatically computed total income. 

Item No. 54: Type two hundred fifty thousand pesos (P250,000.00) 

Item No. 55: This is automatically computed taxable income or loss. 

Item No. 56: This is the amount of tax due for the year. It is automatically computed based 
on taxable income multiplied by the 8% flat income tax rate. 

In sample below, we are computing the 8% income tax rate (IV.B) for individuals earning less than